


To our new #teamabbey families,

Firstly, may we  take this opportunity to welcome you to #teamabbey . This admission 

pack sits along side our online admission form/consent form QR code above. 

We understand that this time of year brings a range of emotions from excitement to 

worry. We want to assure you that all our staff are extremely excited to welcome your 

child and your family. Planning for your child’s arrival into their new class has been 

underway for some time to ensure that the teams are prepared to welcome their new 

classes

This booklet contains some of the key information that families have asked for as part of 

the transition process 

We are inviting our new families to coffee morning on the 26th June 10:00am-12pm. This 

will also gibe you a chance to meet some of our Family Group (Rainbows and Storms). 

Our open evening for new families is the 2nd July 4-:00pm -5:30pm 

Our transition weeks begin on July 14th -23rd , 2025. The format of these will allow our 

new school year to begin early and enable your child  to get to know their class team, 

make new friends, and start their new school timetable. 

We ask that our new families arrive for 9:30am and pick up at 2:30pm. This is due to the 

amount of transport on site before and after these times. 

We look forward to the start of the new school year and welcoming your child to 
#teamabbey.
Warm regards,

Mrs Luci Windle
Executive Headteacher
Mr Wayne Askham
Head of School



Starting at a New School

Hi, We are #teamabbey's Mascots and we can not wait to welcome you to 
your new school! We will help you with what to expect so you can feel more 
comfortable.

What will happen:
When I start at my new school, I will meet my teacher, my Teaching Assistants 
and new friends. They will show me around the school and my classroom so I 
know where everything is. I will also learn about the rules and routines of the 
school.

Why:
Starting at a new school is great because I get to learn new things, make 
new friends, and have fun. It's nice to have a fresh start and have new 
adventures.

How others can help:
If I am feeling confused or lost, I can ask my teacher, teaching assistants or a 
classmate for help. They are there to support me and make sure I have a 
great day at the new school.

What I can do:
I will work on being brave and trying new things. It's important to be kind to 
others and follow the school rules. I can practice saying "hello" or asking to 
play with new friends.

Remember, starting at a new school can be a wonderful opportunity to learn 
and grow. I can do it!



Contacting your class Team 
Please be aware that when contacting the class teacher they will endeavour to return your 
email SeeSaw or Telephone Message within 24 Hours. 

If you need to speak with someone before the 24 hour window please ring school reception 
who can direct your call accordingly. Tel – 01709 740074

Attendance: Please ensure that you ring school to report your child’s absence and follow the 
appropriate option for attendance before 9:00am. Tel - 01709 740074

Safeguarding: The schools phone system has an option to be put straight through to the 
safeguarding team. Tel – 01709 740074

Yellow Page of Contacts 
Lower School: Mrs R Yorke 

Lower Class and Teacher E Mail Contact

Class L1 Miss Levitt jlevitt@nexusmat.org

Class L2 Mr Pitchford jpitchford@nexusmat.org

Class L3 Miss Gallagher agallagher@nexusmat.org

Class L4 Mr Busby jbusby@nexusmat.org

Class L5 Miss Hall khall@nexusmat.org

Class L6 Mr Purshouse apurshouse@nexusmat.org

Upper School: Leader Ms J Newbolt 

Upper Class and Teacher E Mail Contact 

Class U1 Miss Newall anewall@nexusmat.org

Class U2   Mr Smith dsmith2@nexusmat.org

Class U3  Mr Horstead nhorstead@nexusmat.org

Class U4 Miss Pye jpye@nexusmat.org

Class U5    Mrs Lazenby clazenby@nexusmat.org

Class U6  Miss Drew hdrew2@nexusmat.org

Class U7 Mrs Brown vbrown@nexusmat.org

WAVEE Post 16: Ms J Newbolt 

WAVEE Class Teacher E Mail Contact 

WAVEE 1 Mrs Lewis dlewis@nexusmat.org

WAVEE 2 Mrs Harrod kharrod@nexusmat.org

WAVEE 3 Miss Puente mpunte@nexusmat.org

Abbey@HorizonHub: Leader Miss R Lang 
H1 Class             Mrs Proctor/ Miss Keens vproctor@nexusmat.org

lkeens@nexusmat.org

H2 Class                     Miss French kfrench@nexusmat.org

H3 Class                     Miss Allen eallen@nexusmat.org

H4 Class                     Mr Warden kwarden@nexusmat.org
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If your call is urgent please contact reception who will direct your 

call accordingly

Contact: 01709 740074

1st Point of Contact Class Teacher

The class teacher will return emails and calls within 24 hours

Please see Contact list for your class teacher contact. Staff will not 
respond after working hours (5:30pm) 

2nd Point of Contact Head of Department

Lower School:  Mrs Yorke ryorke@nexusmat.org

Upper School & Post 16 Ms Newbolt jnewbolt@nexusmat.org

Horizon Hub Miss Lang    rlang@nexusmat.org

3rd Point of Contact 

Head of School:  Mr Askham  waskham@nexusmat.org

4th Point of Contact 

Executive Headteacher:  Mrs Windle lwindle@nexusmat.org

Other Key Contacts 

Designated Safeguarding Lead: Ms E Shimwell   lshimwell@nexusmat.org

Deputy Safeguarding Lead: Mr T Gee                  tgee@nexusmat.org

Family Support &

LAC Advocate: Miss K Taylor  ktaylor@nexusmat.org
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